Such amounts may be comprised of restructuring and other exit costs and non-recurring costs related to the integration
of Coleman and Copperfield. To the extent the exit costs relate to Copperfield and meet certain criteria, they will be
recognized in the opening balance sheet in accordance with EITF 95-3, Recognition of Liabilities in Connection with a
Purchase Business Combination.

19

Edgar Filing: Coleman Cable, Inc. - Form 424B3

39

Based on Coleman�s review of Copperfield�s summary of significant accounting policies disclosed in Copperfield�s
historical financial data, the nature and amount of any adjustments to the historical financial data of Copperfield to
conform their accounting policies to those of Coleman are not expected to be significant. Upon consummation of the
acquisition, further review of Copperfield�s accounting policies and financial statements may result in revisions to
Copperfield�s policies and classifications to conform them to Coleman�s accounting policies.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2006

(Dollars in thousands)

Historical Pro Forma
Coleman Copperfield Adjustments Coleman

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 14,734 $ 3 $ (14,684)(1) $ 53
Receivables, less allowance for doubtful
accounts 62,318 56,222 � 118,540
Inventories, net 66,765 43,787 � 110,552
Deferred income taxes 2,136 � � 2,136
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,739 164 � 2,903

Total current assets 148,692 100,176 (14,684) 234,184

Property, plant and equipment, net 21,822 30,418 � 52,240
Goodwill and intellectual property, net 60,638 7,902 (7,902)(2,3) 60,638
Excess of purchase price over net book
value � � 111,942 111,942
Deferred debt issuance costs, net and other 4,593 925 5,379(4) 10,897

Total assets $ 235,745 $ 139,421 $ 94,735 $ 469,901

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 936 $ 64,598 $ (64,598)(5) $ 936
Accounts payable 13,091 26,024 � 39,115
Accrued liabilities 19,582 3,616 � 23,198

Total current liabilities 33,609 94,238 (64,598) 63,249
Long-term debt 121,571 47,469 157,847(5,6) 326,887
Deferred income taxes 2,724 � � 2,724

Total liabilities 157,904 141,707 93,249 392,860

Edgar Filing: Coleman Cable, Inc. - Form 424B3

40

Shareholders� Equity:
Common stock, $0.001 par value 17 � � 17
Additional paid-in capital 80,421 4,455 (4,455)(5) 80,421
Accumulated earnings (deficit) (2,597) (6,741) 5,941(5) (3,397)

Total shareholders� equity 77,841 (2,286) 1,486 77,041

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 235,745 $ 139,421 $ 94,735 $ 469,901

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

20

Edgar Filing: Coleman Cable, Inc. - Form 424B3

41

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(Dollars in thousands except for per share data)

Historical Pro Forma
Coleman Copperfield Adjustments Coleman

Net sales $ 423,358 $ 519,594 $ � $ 942,952
Costs of goods sold 341,642 472,659 9,219(7) 823,520

Gross profit 81,716 46,935 � 119,432
Selling, general and administrative 31,760 19,005 (9,219)(7) 50,765
Restructuring charges, net 1,396 � � 1,396

Operating income 48,560 27,930 � 76,490
Interest expense, net 15,933 12,267 3,576(8) 31,776
Other expense, net 497 � � 497

Income (loss) before income taxes 32,130 15,663 (3,576) 44,217
Income tax expense 2,771 � 14,717(9) 17,488

Net income $ 29,359 $ 15,663 $ (18,293) $ 26,729

Earnings per common share data:
Net income per share
Basic $ 2.15 $ 1.96
Diluted 2.15 $ 1.96
Weighted average common shares
Basic 13,637 13,637
Diluted 13,637 13,637
Pro Forma data:
Income before income taxes 32,130 � � 44,217
Pro forma income tax expense 12,400 � � 17,488

Pro forma net income $ 19,730 � � $ 26,729

Pro Forma net income per share
Basic $ 1.45
Diluted 1.45

EBITDA:
Net income $ 29,359 $ 15,663 $ (18,293) $ 26,729
Interest expense, net 15,933 12,267 3,576 31,776
Income tax expense 2,771 � 14,717 17,488
Depreciation and amortization 5,434 6,891 � 12,325

EBITDA $ 53,497 $ 34,821 $ �(10) $ 88,318

Edgar Filing: Coleman Cable, Inc. - Form 424B3

42

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

21

Edgar Filing: Coleman Cable, Inc. - Form 424B3

43

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Purchase Price

The estimated purchase price and the allocation of the estimated purchase price discussed below are preliminary, as
the cost of the proposed acquisition remains subject to a working capital adjustment and necessary estimates to
complete the purchase price allocation. The following is a preliminary estimate of the purchase price for the